	U.S. Department of Commerce		
OMB 0651-0027	-27 -2000 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
101298384			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or Copy(ies).			
New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Nuera HOLDINGS,	## Month Day Year 3 19 1998		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Nuera Communications, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 10445 PACIFIC CENTER COURT			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO city	CALTFORNTA State/Country State/Country I imited Postporosision If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 DMGUYEN 00000394 1801905			
40-00 GP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, against and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2063. See OMB present and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2063. See OMB present Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
hipometion Collection Budget Package 1091-002/, Paters and the recognized quith required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets 7 missington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	stic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 858 320 2032				
Name	merle w. Ri	chman, III		
Address (line 1)	PO Box 3333			
Address (line 2)	La Jolla, CA 92038-3333			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2=				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [1201905] 1213456 [1937305]				
		1801905	1813456 1937305	
		2235994		
Normal of l	Droportios		# 4	
Eliter die total i inches de proportion i inches de la constant de				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Poposit Account Number: # 50-1119				
Deposit Account Number: # 50-111				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
100	2 Dick - 22 -	em SL	2/13/2000	
	ル R`ichman, III of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
ivail R	OF FEEDON SIGNING			

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUERA HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUERA HOLDINGS, INC." TO "NUERA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8981195

DATE:

03-19-98

981106134

8100

2354728

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NUERA HOLDINGS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Nuera Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Nuera Communications, Inc."

3. The amendment of the amended and restated certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on March 18, 1998.

William D. Ingram, President

GT\60666#5.1 103588-153138

RECORDED: 02/22/2000